Hochiki America Corporation
7051 Village Drive, Suite 100   Buena Park, CA  90621-2268
Phone: 714/522-2246   Fax: 714/522-2268
Technical Support: 800/845-6692 or technicalsupport@hochiki.com 03/2010F0100
Find latest revision at www.hochiki.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
APPLICATIONS
STANDARD FEATURES

• Hochiki does not recommend using a coded or pulsing signaling circuit with any
of our strobe products (see technical bulletin number 014 for more information).
Model designations:
”P”  = Plain (no lettering) “C”  = Ceiling Mount, “R”  =  Red Faceplate/”W” = Off-White Faceplate
*Operating the horn in this mode at this voltage will result in not meeting the minimum UL reverberant sound level
required for public mode fire protection service.  These settings are acceptable only for private mode fire alarm
use.  Use the high dBA  setting for public mode application.
Notes: The sound output for the temporal 3 tone is rated lower since the time the horn is off is averaged into the
sound output rating.   While the horn is producing a tone in the temporal 3 mode its sound pressure is the same
as the continuous mode.
To obtain the horn/strobe current draw, add the strobe current draw and the horn current draw.
2 RMS current ratings are per UL average RMS method.  UL max current rating is the maximum RMS current
   within the listed voltage range (16-33VDC for 24VDC units) (8-17VDC for 12VDC units).  For strobes the UL
   max current is usually at the minimum listed voltage (16VDC for 24VDC units) (8VDC for 12VDC units).  For
  audibles the max current is usually at the maximum listed  voltage.  For unfiltered FWR ratings, see installation
  manual.
HCS/HCC Product Strobe Current Ratings
Candela     15cd         30cd 75cd      95cd 115cd      150cd
24 VDC      72mA        101mA 167mA      200mA 214mA      286mA
UL Max2         120mA       130mA 247mA      318mA 360mA      454mA
      Horn Mode Minimum dBA   Minimum dBA    Regulated 24VDC
  @ 10ft. per  @ 10ft. per       Max. Operating
UL464 (HIGH)   UL464 (LOW)  @ High Setting (mA)
Temp 3 2400Hz       83       75 23
Temp 3 Mechanical       81       73* 22
Continuous 2400Hz       86       78 23
Continuous Mechanical       84       76 22
HCS 24 Volt Ceiling Mount Selectable Strobe
Model Number      Part Number Nominal Voltage    Candela
HCS24CR      0500-05080      24VDC      15, 30, 75, 95, 115,150
HCS24CW      0500-05090      24VDC      15, 30, 75, 95, 115, 150
HCC 24 Volt Ceiling Mount Selectable Horn/Strobe
Model Number Part Number Nominal Candela Reverberant In Anechoic
Voltage dBA @ 10ft. Room dBA